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Hanoi - Kinh Bae Agriculture and Food JSC CONSOLIDATED FINANCH.L STATEMENT 
No. 8, Lot TT03, Hai Dang City Urban Area, Alley 2, Ham N_ghi Street, My Dinl1 2 Ward, Viet Nam Q4/2025 

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT 
As at December 31, 2025 

ASSETS 

A. CURRENT ASSEST

I. Cash and cash equivalents

1. Cash

2. Cash equivalents

II. Short-term Financial Investments

1. Trading Securities

2 
Provision for Decline in Value of Trading

· Securities (*)

3. Held-to-Maturity Investments

III. Short-term Receivables

1. Short-term Trade Receivables

2. Short-term Advances to Suppliers

Code 

100 

110 

111 

112 

120 

121 

122 

123 

130 

131 

132 

3. Short-term Internal Receivables 133 

4. Receivables from Construction Contracts Progress 134 

5. Short-tenn Loan Receivables 135 

6. Other Short-tem1 Receivables 136 

7. Provision for Doubtful Short-tenn Receivable (*) 137 

8. Assets in Dispute Awaiting Resolution 139 

IV. Inventories 

1. Inventories 

2. Provision for Decline in Inventory Value (*) 

V. Other Current Assets

1. Short-term Prepaid Expenses

2. Deductible Value-Added Tax

140 

141 

149 

150 

151 

152 

3. Taxes and Other Receivables from the State 153 

4. Repurchase Agreements of Government Bonds 154 

5. Other Cu1Tent Assets 15 5 

B. NON-CURRENT ASSETS 200 

I. Long-term Receivables 210 

1. Long-tenn Trade Receivables 211 

2. Long-tenn Advances to Suppliers 212 

3. Operating capital at Subsidiares 213 

4. Long-term Internal Receivables 214 

5. Long-tenn Loan Receivables 215 

6. Other Long-tenn Receivables 216 

5. Provision for Doubtful Long-tenn Receivables (*) 219 

Notes 

VI.1

VI.2

VI.2

VI.3 

VJ.8 

Closing balance 

57,054,222,985 

248,032,475 

248,032,475 

54,092,597,827 

78,668,561,492 

2,536,344,449 

52,615,540,909 

(80,366,491,023) 

682,642,000 

23,000,000 

1,799,806,381 

(1,776,806,381) 

2,690,592,683 

2,688,723,166 

1,869,517 

161,884,657,653 

Form B 01 - DN/HN 

Unit: VND 

Opening balance 

56,424,051,404 

208,506,049 

208,506,049 

53,507,407,588 

78,634,561,492 

2,187,224,449 

52,369,470,670 

(80,366,491,023) 

682,642,000 

23,000,000 

1,799,806,381 

(1,776,806,381) 

2,685,137,767 

2,683,268,250 

1,869,517 

212,322,631,105 

,; 

NI 

1 

11 



Hanoi - Kinh Bae Agriculture and Food JSC CONSOLIDATED FINANCUL STATEMENT 

No. 8, Lot TT03, Hai Dang City Urban Area, Alley 2, Ham Nghi Street, My Dinh 2 Ward, Viet Nam Q4/2025 

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT Form B 01 - DN/HN 

As at December 31, 2025 

(Next) 
Unit: VND 

ASSETS Code Notes Closing balance Opening balance 

II. Fix Assests 220 77,807,165,302 82,940,204,190 

1. Tangible Fixed Assets 221 VI.6 69,966,301,667 75,099,340,555 

- Historical Cost 222 112,963,333,749 112,963,333,749 

-Accumulated Depreciation 223 (42,997,032,082) (37,863,993,194) 

2. Finance Lease Assets 224 

- Historical Cost 225 

-Accumulated Depreciation 226 

3. Intangible Fixed Assets 227 VI.7 7,840,863,635 7,840,863,635 

- Historical Cost 228 7,840,863,635 7,840,863,635 

-Accumulated Depreciation 229 

III. Investment Properties 230 

- Historical Cost 231 

-Accumulated Depreciation (*) 232 

IV. Long-term Assests in Progress 240 5,487,422,727 5,359,188,727 

1. Long-tenn Work in Progress Costs 241 1,025,700,000 897,466,000 

2. Construction in Progress Costs 242 VI.4 4,461,722,727 4,461,722,727 

V. Long-term Financial Investments 250 VI.02 28,000,000,000 28,000,000,000 

1. Investments in Subsidiaries 251 
,l 

2. Investments in Joint Ventures and Associates 252 VI.6
lt 

3. Investments in Other Entities 253 28,000,000,000 28,000,000,000 

4. Provision for Long-term Financial Investments (*) 254 .:: 

5. Held-to-Maturity Investments (Long-tenn) 255 

VI. Other Non-Current Assets 260 50,590,069,624 96,023,238,188 

1. Long-term Prepaid Expenses 261 VI.8 9,192,504,964 9,464,693,900 

2. Tai san thu€ thu nh�p hoan 1\li 262 

3. Deferred Income Tax Assets 263 

4. Other Non-Current Assets 268 

5. Goodwill 269 41,397,564,660 86,558,544,288 

TOTAL ASSESTS 270 218
!
938,880,638 268, 7 46

!
682

!
509 



Hanoi-hlnh Bae Agriculture and Food JSC CONSOLIDATED FINANCH.L STATEMENT 
No. 8, Lot TT03, Hai Dang City Urban Area, Alley 2, Ham Nghi Street, My Dinh 2 Ward, Viet Nam Q4/2025 

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT 

As at December 31, 2025 
(Next) 

RESOURCES 

C. LIABILITIES

I. Short-term Liabilities

1. Short-tem1 Trade Payables

2. Short-term Advances from Customers

3. Taxes and Other Payables to the State

4. Payables to Employees

5. Short-term Accrued Expenses

6. Short-tem1 Internal Payables

7. Payables for Construction Progress in Accordance

with Contract Plan

8. Short-term DefeITed Revenue

9. Other Short-term Payables

10. Short-tenn Borrowings and Finance Lease

Liabilities

11. Sho1t-tenn Provisions

12. Bonus and Welfare Fund

13. Price Stabilization Fund

14. Government Bonds Repurchase Transactions 

II. Long-term Liabilities

1. Long-tenu Trade Payables

2. Long-term Advances from Customers

3. Long-term Accrued Expenses

4. Internal Payables on Business Capital

5. Long-tem1 Internal Payables

6. Long-tenn Deferred Revenue

7. Other Long-term Payables

8. Long-term Borrowings and Finance Lease Liabilitie

Code 

300 

310 

311 

312 

313 

314 

315 

316 

317 

318 

319 

320 

321 

322 

323 

324 

330 

331 

332 

333 

334 

335 

336 

337 

338 

9. Convertible Bonds 339 

10. Preferred Shares 340 

11. Deferred Income Tax Liabilities 341 

12. Long-term Provisions 342 

13. Scientiic and Technological Development Fw1d 343 

Notes 

VI.9

VI.IO

VI.11

Closing balance 

189,977,061,986 

177,596,564,467 

15,529,481,372 

5,166,422,295 

216,964,370 

5,226,126,892 

66,551,579,727 

637,030,141 

84,091,754,670 

177,205,000 

12,380,497,519 

12,380,497,519 

Form B 01 - DN/HN 

Unit: VND 

Opening balance 

181,243,594,930 

166,900,074,882 

15,396,189,168 

5,696,009,191 

207,687,948 

4,933,691,692 

56,068,860,393 

328,676,820 

. 84,091,754,670 

177,205,000 

14,343,520,048 

14,343,520,048 

.I 



Hanoi - Kinh Bae Agriculture and Food JSC CON SO LIDA TED FINANCH.L STA TEM.ENT 
No. 8, Lot TT03, Hai Dang City Urban Area, Alley 2, Ham N_ghi Street, My Dinh 2 Ward, Viet Nam Q4/2025 

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT 

As at December 31, 2025 

(Next) 

RESOURCES 

D.EQUITY

I. Equity

1. Owner's Equity

'- Ordinary Shares canJ1ing Voting Rights 

'- Preferred Shares 

2. Share Premium

3. Convertible Bond Option

4. Other Owner's Equity

5. Treasury Shares (*)

6. Revaluation Surplus

7. Exchange Rate Difference

8. Investment and Development fund

9. Enterprise Restructuring Fund

10. Other Funds under Owner's Equity

11. Retained Earnings

'- Retained em·nings accumulated as of the end of the pre 

'- Retained em·ningsfor the current period 

12. Basic construction investment capital

13. Non-controlling interest

II. Other reserves and funds

1. Funding source

2. Funding source used to acquire f1xed assets

TOTAL RESOURCES 

Preparer 

Code 
Notes 

400 

410 VI.12

411 

411a 

411b 

412 

413 

414 

415 

416 

417 

418 

419 

420 

421 

421a 

421b 

422 

429 

430 

431 

432 

440 

Chief Accounbint 

Trinh Thi Diem 

Closing balance 

28,961,818,652 

28,961,818,652 

515,999,990,000 

5 I 5,999,990,000 

15,516,904,967 

(503,129,157,320) 

(444,707,364,892) 

(58,421,792,428) 

574,081,005 

218,938,880,638 

Form B 01 - DN/HN 

Unit: VND 

Opening balance 

87,503,087,579 

87,503,087,579 

515,999,990,000 

5 J 5,999,990,000 

15,516,904,967 

(444,707,364,892) 

(386,027,575,046) 

(58,679,789,846) 

693,557,504 

268,746,682,509 

0 

ii 

' 

K 

;;;; 



Addrest: No. 8, Lot TT03, Hai Dang City Urban Area, 
Alley 2, Ham N ghi Street, My Dinh 2 Ward, Nam Tu 
Liem District, Hanoi 

Q4/2025 

Form B 02a- DN 
( Issued in accordance with Circular No. 200/2014/TT-BTC dated 

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT- Q4/2025 
Unit: VND 

Cumulatively from Cumulative from the 

It C d N t Q4 C t Q4 P . the beginning of the beginning of last yearems o e o es urren year nor year . . 
year to the end of this to the end of tlus 
quarter quarter 

l. Gross revenue from goods sold and services rendered 01 VII.1 1,555,297,991 1,414,915,953 · : 6,406,659�734 5,970,103,950 
2. Deductions 02 VIl.2 - · , · : 58,181,818 -
3. Net revenue from goods sold and services rendered (10

10 1 555 297 991 1 414 915 953 · • :· 6348 477 916 5 970 1o3 950 
= 01 - 07.)

' ' ' ' ' ' .· t ... ' . , · • • ' ' ' 

4. Cost of 2oods sold 11 VII.3 968,703,381 944,773,132 3,868�275,256 3,824,351,253 
5. Gross revenue from goods sold and services rendered

20 586 594 610 470 142 821 . . 2 480 202 660 2 14 52 69 (20=10-11) ' ' ' ' .. ·'·· ·' '.. , 5,7 , 7 

6. Financial Income 21 VII.4 636,196 646,906 · · :838,880· 1,457,677 
7. Financial Expense 22 VII.5 2,591,561,169 2,628,353,097 · • 10,482,719,334 10,626,264,124 

. . .  . . . . .

- In which: Interest Expense 23 2,591,561,169 2,628,353,097 • 10,482,719,334 10,626,264,124 

8. Selling Expenses 25 - - - -
9. Administrative Expenses 26 12,610,529,182 12,483,694,467 •· 49,983,867,413 • 50,370,275,506 

11. Net Operating Profit {30=20+(21-22)+24-(25+26)} 30 (14,614,859,545) (14,641,257,837) (57,985,545,207) (58,849,329,256) 

12. Other Income 31 VII.6 28 729 134 - • · · · ·.·. 28 756 347. 400 000 
' ' ' ' . . .  

' 

13. Other Expenses 32 VIl.7 561,918 59,907,495 ·' ... · 1 584;480,067 145,663,279 
14. Other Profit (40=31-32) 40 28,167,216 (59,907,495) ·· · • ·· (555,723,720) (145,263,279) 
15. Total accounting profit before tax (50=30+40) 50 (14,586,692,329) (14,701,165,332) ·. (58,541,268,927) (58,994,592,535) 
16. Current corporate income tax expense 51 - -
17. Deferred corporate income tax expense 52 - ·. ·-

. . . . . 

18. Net profit after corporate income tax (60=50-51-52) 60 (14,701,165,332) ··• (58;541,268,927) (58,994,592,535) 
19. Net profit after tax of parent company 61 

(14,586,692,329) 

(14,534,178,199) (14,644,720,190) < (58;42 1,�_:"� A-=2._8J (58,679,789,846) 
20. Net profit after tax of non-controlling 62 (52,514,130) (56,445,142) ·· · A�:T;;,�� (314,802,689) 

c f,'c_<te �iont\� 
I ; NONG NGHJ��E . I 

0 !H1/C 
.��

,L 
, * � --------K --1. HA NOt- r»Ui'I U>N-f� 
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Hanoi -Klnh Bae Agriculture and Food JSC CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT 
No. 8, Lol TT03, Hai Datlf, City Urban Area, Alley 2. Ham N)?)ti Street, My Dinh 2 Ward. Viel Nam 04/2025 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT 
According to the indirect method 
Q4/2025 

Items 

I. Cash flow from operallng acttvltles
1. Profit before tax 
2. Adjustn11m1s for 
- Depreciation of fixed assets 
- Provisions 
- Foreign exchange gains/losses from tlie revaluation
of foreign currency-denominated monetary items
- Gains/losses from inve&ment activities 
- Interest expense 
- Other Adjustments
3. Projltfrom operlllio,,s before changa in 
working capllal 
- Increase, decrease in Receivables
- Increase, decrease in Inventories
- Increase, decrease in Payables (Excluding accrued
loan interest and inccme taxes payable)
- Increase, decrease in Prepaid Expenses 
- Interest paid 
-Corporate income tax.paid
- Other cash receipts from operating activities 
- Other paymenls for operating activities 

Net cash generaJed by operallng 1tctfvities 

IL Cash now from lnvestlng actlvldes 

1 
Acquisition and ccnstruction of fixed assets and 

· other long-term assets 

2 
Proceeds from sale, disposal of fixed assets and

· other Jong-term assets

3 
Cash outflow for lending. buying debt inslruments

· of otlier entities

4 
Cash receipts from the recovery of from lending.

· selling debt .instruments of other entities
5. Cash outflow for investments in equity of other entitie
6. Cash receiJXS from the recovery of

Code 

01 

02 
03 

04 

05 
06 
07 

08 

09 
10 

l l  

12 
14 
15 
16 
17 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
26 

7. Interest earned, dividends and profits received 27 

Net cash used b1 im•esting act/vltia 30 

III. Cash flow from financing acUvltles 

1 
Cash proceeds from 1he issuaJtce of shares and 

31 
contributions from owners

3. Proceeds from short-lenn and loog-tenn borrowings 33 
4. Cash payments for Ute repaymenl ofloan principal 34 
5. Cash payments for finance lease liabilities 35 
6. Dividends and profits paid 36 

Net cash usedjlnanci11g activities 40 
Net cash now ror tile period 50 
Cash and cash equivalents at the beglnni ne or the perl 60 
Effects of changes in foreign exchange ral.es 61 
Cash and cash equivalents a t  the end of the period 70 

Preparer 

Notes 

Chier Ac 

Trinh Thi Diem 

O1mulat1ve from 
the beginning or the 
year to o,e end of 

this quarter 

(58,5 41,268,927) 

5,133,038,888 

(627,938) 

45,160,140,748 
10,482,719,334 

2,23 4,()()2,105 

(590,645,155) 
(128,234,000) 

213,770,251 

272. 188,936

2,001,082,137 

838,880 

838,880 

(1,963,022,529) 

(1,963,022,529) 
38,898,488 

208,506,049 
627,938 

Form B 03 - DN/ 

Unit: VND 
CUmulatlve rrom 11,e 

beginning of last 
year lo lhe end of 

U1ls quarter 

(58,994,592,535) 

5,260,793,847 

(531,056) 

45,160,053,007 
10,626,264,124 

2,051,987,387 

475,704,184 
(262,375,000) 

(I. 146,529,711) 

409,305,236 

1,528,092,096 

926,621 

926,621 

(2,277,000,000) 

(2,277,{){)(),000) 
(747,981,283) 
955,956,276 

531 056 
208,506,049 

0 
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